

Mallory Wilson, Communications and PR Specialist 1495 E. Nine Mile Road
Pensacola, FL 32514
850.505.3200 x 7775
mallory.wilson@penair.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PenAir Names John Huddleston, Chief Financial Officer



Pensacola, Florida – (August 30, 2023) Pen Air[®] Credit Union (PenAir) is pleased to announce the recent promotion of John Huddleston to Senior Vice President, Chief Financial Officer.

Huddleston joined PenAir in 2022 from Credit Union of the Rockies, where he served as their senior leader over finance and accounting for 3 years. He has over 13 years of experience delivering financial and management accounting excellence across local government, public accounting, and credit unions. Huddleston has bachelor's degrees in accounting and finance as well as a master's degree in accounting from the University of West Florida. He holds licensure and several certificates across accounting, strategy, enterprise risk management, and

leadership. Huddleston actively volunteers his time to enhance lives within his alma mater, profession, industry, and community. He currently volunteers as a Dean's Associate member of the UWF College of Business Advisory Council, a member of the Institute of Certified Management Accountants Exam Review Committee, a Supervisory Committee member for Credit Union of the Rockies, and a member of the Credit Union National Association Membership Committee.

"I am ecstatic to have joined a wonderful organization, leading the accounting and finance teams. The Credit Union's mission of enhancing our members' lives and the communities in which we operate aligns perfectly with my core values," says Huddleston. "I am honored to have been selected for this wonderful opportunity to serve our communities. I love being back in the vibrant, laid-back Greater Pensacola Area and look forward to the future of PenAir!"

####

About PenAir Credit Union

Since 1936 Pen Air® Credit Union has been the catalyst where community, resources, and impact come together and produce a powerful force for good. With more than \$2.8 billion in assets, our purpose is to enhance the lives of those we serve, from Mobile, Alabama, to Tallahassee, Florida. Visit www.penair.org to learn more.

#####

Click here to download photos:

https://penair.egnyte.com/fl/ZcqVj8zqw8?utm_campaign=Awareness&utm_source=hs email&utm_medium=email&utm_content=272233202&_hsenc=p2ANqtz-9q7ZSC_fCmKnHfHxg0RvbQXxPjoGrRBxjCf4zyFoYpuVNd5SJBwc-BruNPbC4gkT7IwBL-1OqyDLckVKyVS_Fq2Mu0OvnEk9liTVssdCd4rUMp9Qw